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Student Scholarship Sponsors 2013-2014 
 

Sisters Academy is grateful to the following individuals, religious communities, businesses, and 
foundations that have chosen to make a multi-year commitment to sponsor a student for four years. 
 
Endowed Scholarships 
Jesuit Community of  
     Loyola University Maryland  
     in honor of Rev. Timothy Brown, S.J. 
 
Class Sponsors 
Bon Secours Health System Mission Fund 
Himmelrich Associates, Inc. 
The Leroy M. Merritt Charitable Trust 
Daniel G. Schuster, LLC 
 
Student Sponsors 
ATAPCO Group 
     American Trading & Production Corp. 
     Charles & Lisa Baker 
     Daniel & Gina Hirschhorn 
     Paul & Jennifer Huston 
     Henry & Anne Koether 
     Jeffrey & Karen McCormack 
     John & Anne Patterson 
Anonymous 
Helen L. Baumiller 
Bon Secours Health System Circle #1 
     Katherine A. Arbuckle 
     Laura Ellison Buczkowski 
     Janice Burnett 
     Marcia A. Cort 
     Christine A. Lay 
     Margaret O. Moseley 
     Susan C. Vosloh 
     John F. Wallenhorst 
Bon Secours Health System Circle #2 
     Sean Ballard 
     Roslyn Brock 
     Freda Cavallaro 
     Central Accounts Payable Dept. 
     Crystal Clark 
     Bethany & Irvin Dunlap 
     Teresa Encarnacion 
     Katrina Garrett 
     Sharon Greger 
     Allison Guley 
     Robert King 
     Faye Larkins 
     Mark McCarty 
     Kim & Geoff Moody 
     Carole Reising 
     Cyndi Rodas 
     Angie Rodriguez 
     Susan Rosko 
     Patricia Saulsbury 
     Joel Stafford 
     Matt Toddy 
     Kristin Upton 
     Maura & Michael Ward 
Robert & Anne Bradshaw 
David & Susan Brune 
Mary Catherine Bunting 
Samuel W. Chairs, Jr. 
Stephanie & Michael Clancy 
Betty & Francis Contino 

Conveyor Handling Company 
James & Linda Dugan 
Mickey Fenzel & Janet Preis 
Mary Lou Fish 
Friends of Sisters Academy Giving Circle 
     Lillian Gibbons 
     Lisa Kay 
     Martha Kendall 
     James & Nancy McDonald 
     Regina McPhillips 
     Kim Ward 
     Michele & John Zurad 
Mark Gately 
G. B. Charities, Inc. 
Stephanie & Erwin Greenberg 
Douglas & Joan Groves 
Mary Hambleton and Daughters 
     Mary Hambleton 
     Regina Hambleton 
     Celia O'Brien 
Margaret Hayes 
Helm Family Charitable Trust 
Henggeler Moriarity Foundation 
Pam & Sam Himmelrich 
Beverly & Karl Ittner 
Stephanie & Richard Johnston 
Maureen & Tonas Kalil 
Frances E. Kelleher 
John Leahy 
Peter Leffman 
Loyola University Maryland Giving Circle 
     Donelda Cook 
     Andrea Giampetro-Meyer & Barry Meyer 
     Karyl & Sal Leggio 
     Beth McCarthy 
     Ilona McGuiness 
     Michael & Mardy Runnels 
     Joshua Smith 
     Wendy Smith & Chris Darezzo 
Bradley T. MacDonald Foundation 
Wayne McDowell Giving Circle 
     Wayne & Colleen McDowell 
     McDowell’s Complete Chimney Service 
Karen & Emmett McGee 
Medifast, Inc. 
Anne W. Miller 
Moira & John Monk 
Joseph Mosmiller 
The Joseph Mullan Company 
The Nabit Foundation 
Nesbitt Family Giving Circle 
     Chrissy Nesbitt 
     Paul & Trevina Nesbitt 
     Teresa Nesbitt 
Our Lady of the Angels, Catonsville, MD 
Yvonne Ottaviano Giving Circle 
     Deborah Armstrong 
     Mary L. Austin 
     Marie Bellantoni 
     Elizabeth A. Chandler 
     Christine & Paul Englund 



Annual Report 2013-2014 List of Donor Names 

  Page 2 of 15   of 

     Leslie Greenwald 
     Beth Gregory 
     William & Deborah McGuire 
     Yvonne Ottaviano 
     Suman & Nagaraj Rao 
     Janet Marie Smith 
Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc. 
Mary C. Peroutka 
Joanne & Tim Regan 
Augusta Reilly Giving Circle 
     Irene Callahan, RSM 
     Susan K. Gauvey 
     Faith & Jim Gilroy 
     Harriet & Herbert Goldman 
     Maria F. Howell 
     Nina Torres Jones 
     Mary Lou Preis 
     Augusta Reilly, RSM 
     Sarah Anne Riley 
     Maris St. Cyr 
     Jane M. Shaab 
     Gwen D. Skillern 

     Billye J. Turner 
REVAL LLLP 
Rienhoff, Susie & Bill 
St. Joseph Parish, Cockeysville, MD 
Janet Schmick Circle of Friends 
     Claire T. Hartman 
     Lynn & Stuart Janney 
     Ann & Drexel Knight 
     Katharine & Dennis Malone 
     Amy & Patrick Mutch 
     Carol Schmick 
     Janet & John Schmick 
     Janice & Charles Warns 
SNDdeN Congregational Mission Office 
Jacqueline & James Stradtner 
Kathryn & Richard Szarko 
Martina & Arthur Varnado 
Ellen Yankellow & William Chapman 
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Donors 2013-2014 

We would like to thank everyone who has shared in the ministry of Sisters Academy of Baltimore by 
donating generously to the Annual Appeal, in volunteer hours, and with other gifts and services in 
support of our students’ education.  Donors who contributed to the Jeanne Bur Fischer Scholarship 
Fund have been designated by an asterisk (*) after their name. 
 

Sponsoring Congregations 
School Sisters of Notre Dame 
     Atlantic Midwest Province 
Sisters of Bon Secours USA 
Sisters of Mercy of the Americas 
     South Central Community 
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur 
     Chesapeake Province 
     Ohio Province 
 

Monthly & Quarterly Committed Givers 
Barbara & Chip Ackers 
Arlene R. Antonicelli 
Teresa M. Bellew 
Patricia Dale Cannella 
Catholic Community at Relay  
Teresa M. Cattaneo 
Joyce Willis Chapman 
Anne Marie Connolly 
James F. Cooke 
Gail P. Cunningham-Sutphen 
Jane Del Vecchio 
Virginia & Joseph Delfico 
Sharon & Michael Hogue 
Kathryn Johnson 
Rosa Lee King 
John & Nancy Klaske * 
Richard E. Lynch 
Ralph & Virginia Martinez 
Barry & Cathy Nestor 
Patricia Rudolph 
Robert & Sonia Ryczak 
Joanne Savage & Mikel-Meredith Weidman  
Mary Patricia Smith 
Michael & Anna Maria Storey 
Barbara A. Tipton 
Anne C. Volpe 
Sheila West 
Patricia M. Wilson 
Susan Zator & Harry Merritt 
 

Circle of Excellence 
($50,000 to $99,999) 
The Henggeler Moriarty Family Foundation 
The Marion I. & Henry J. Knott Foundation 
Kathy & Jerry Wood Foundation 
 

Circle of Leadership 
($25,000 to $49,999) 
Anonymous 
Bon Secours Health System Mission Fund 
Richard & Eibhlin Henggeler 
Himmelrich Associates, Inc. 
Anne W. Miller  
     (The Miller Family Gift Fund) 
School Sisters of Notre Dame –  
     Atlantic-Midwest Province 
Daniel G. Schuster, LLC 

Sisters of Bon Secours USA 
May and Stanley Smith Charitable Trust 
 

Circle of Honor 
($10,000 to $24,999) 
Anonymous 
Baltimore City Foundation 
Robert & Anne Bradshaw 
The Bunting Family Foundation-Fund A 
Conrad N. Hilton Fund for Sisters 
Pam & Sam Himmelrich 
George and Mary Kremer Foundation 
Thomas & Margaret Rice 
Sisters of Bon Secours Ministry Grant 
Sisters of Mercy of the Americas –  
     South Central Community 
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
     Chesapeake Province 
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
     Ohio Province 
Kathryn & Richard Szarko 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
John & Kate Walsh 
 

Circle of Stars 
($5,000 to $9,999) 
Anonymous (Multiple Donors) 
Helen L. Baumiller 
David & Susan Brune 
Bon Secours Health System, Inc. –  
     Season of Giving Campaign 
Samuel W. Chairs, Jr. 
Stephanie & Michael Clancy 
Combined Federal Campaign of  
     Central Maryland Donors 
James & Linda Dugan 
L. Mickey Fenzel & Janet Preis 
Mary Lou Fish 
Friends of Sisters Academy 
G. B. Charities, Inc. 
Douglas & Joan Groves 
Robert & Mimie Helm 
Beverly & Karl Ittner 
Jackson Family Fund of the  
     Community Foundation of New Jersey 
Stephanie & Richard Johnston 
Frances A. Kelleher 
Peter Leffman 
The Bradley T. MacDonald  
     Family Foundation 
Karen & Emmett McGee 
Medifast, Inc. 
MSDE School Construction Program 
Our Lady of the Angels Catholic  
     Community, Catonsville, MD 
Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc. 
Joanne & Tim Regan 
Susie & Bill Rienhoff 
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Jeanne & Rick Smiledge * 
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
     Congregational Mission Office 
Jeredith & James Stifter 
The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company 
John & Margaret Wilckens 
Thomas Wilson Sanitarium  
     for Children of Baltimore City 
 
 
 

Circle of Peace and Respect 
($1,000 to $4,999) 
Anonymous 
Bobbi & Chip Ackers 
Howard & Leslie Appleby 
Deborah K. Armstrong 
Dottie & Ed Arnold 
Karen & Lee Arnold 
American Trading and Production Corp. 
Mary Gillian & Robert Babb 
Basilica of the Assumption 
Richard Berndt 
Fred & Nancy Lee Boos 
Barbara Stewart & Peter Bowe 
Bon Secours Health System Inc. –  
     Central Accounts Payable 
Bon Secours Health System Inc. –  
     Human Resources Operations Center 
Laura Ellison Buczkowski 
Janice Burnett 
Rev. Francis X. Callahan 
Marie Cappiello 
Catholic Community Foundation 
Catholic Community of St. Francis Xavier,  
     Hunt Valley, MD 
Jim & Gerry Cavanaugh 
Children's Scholarship Fund of Baltimore 
Church of the Holy Apostles,  
     Gambrills, MD 
M. Paula Cockerham, RSM 
Betty & Francis Contino 
Conveyor Handling Company, Inc. 
Mary C. Corey 
Correct Rx Pharmacy Services, Inc. 
Barbara P. Costello 
Cheryl & Jim Councill  
     (Mazaika Family Foundation) 
Mary Y. Dan & David Hand 
Edison Electric Institute 
Maureen & Edward Feroli 
Christopher, Maryann &  
     Sebastian Fischer * 
Frank Fischer * 
Noreen A. Frost 
Gallagher Evelius & Jones LLP 
Gino & Peggy Gemignani 
Andrea Giampetro-Meyer & Barry Meyer 
Mary Hambleton 
Regina Hambleton 
Patricia & Edward Harris 
Margaret Hayes 
Mary & Nelson Herrman 
Jen Hobbins 
Mairead E. Holly 
M. Lisa & Richard Kay 
Martha & Charles Kendall 
Mary Ann Kmetyk 

Joel & Catherine LaFerriere 
Philip & Mary Beth Lange 
Ladies Ancient Order of Hibernians –  
     Maryland State Board 
Michael & Rosemary Lardner 
Christine A. Lay 
John & June Leahy 
The John J. Leidy Foundation, Inc. 
Lois and Philip Macht Family  
     Philanthropic Fund 
Mary Annella Martin, RSM 
Maryland Charity Campaign Donors 
Beth McCarthy 
McCormick and Company, Inc. 
Jim & Nancy McDonald 
Wayne & Colleen McDowell 
McDowell's Complete Chimney Service, Inc. 
Kathleen McGuire 
Catherine & Tom McNamara 
Susan & John McQuilkin  
     (The Cain Foundation) 
Mercy Ridge Catholic Residents 
The Thomas More Project 
Margaret O. Moseley 
Charles & Sheila Mudd 
Pat Murphy & Dan Savin 
P. Francis Murphy Fund 
Christine Nesbitt 
Paul & Trevina Nesbitt 
Teresa Nesbitt 
Celia N. O'Brien 
Gary & Carol Perkinson 
Nicholas & Eva Rauseo 
Pat Rudolph 
Lee & Catherine Rutland 
Robert & Sonia Ryczak 
Janet, John and Carole Schmick 
Claire M. Smith 
David & Peg Smith 
Mary Patricia Smith 
Society of St. Sulpice,  
     Province of the United States 
Kathleen & Thomas Spies 
St. Alphonsus Rodriguez Parish,  
     Woodstock, MD 
St. Joseph Church, Odenton, MD 
St. Joseph Parish, Cockeysville, MD 
St. Louis Parish, Clarksville, MD 
James & Jacqueline Stradtner 
Henry A. Strohminger, III 
Jean Sullivan 
T. Rowe Price Foundation, Inc. 
Matthew & Krista Toddy 
United Way of Central Maryland  
     Anonymous Givers 
Martina & Arthur Varnado 
Sheila & James Vidmar 
Paul, Sue, Claire & Brooke Weber 
The Toby & Melvin Weinman Foundation 
M. Patricia Wilson 
Susan Zator & Harry Merritt 
Mary Elizabeth Zorzi 
 

Circle of Sisterhood 
($500 to $999) 
Anonymous 
Arlene R. Antonicelli 
Michael & Kim Arnold 
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Charles & Lisa Baker 
Sean G. Ballard 
Baltimore City Combined Charity  
     Campaign Donors 
Marie Bellantoni 
Margery & Timothy Bessent 
Mari Blackburn, M.D. 
George & Karen Blair 
Carroll & Marion Bodie 
Roslyn M. Brock 
Michael J. Buckley & Jeannette Suflita * 
Freda Cavallaro 
Elizabeth A. Chandler 
Sian Colglazier 
Donelda Cook 
Marcia A. Cort 
Gail P. Cunningham-Sutphen, M.D. 
The Marian & Owen Daly  
     Family Trust Fund 
Anne-Stuart & Richard Darrell 
Helen Rose Dawson 
Mark & Kathy DeSanctis * 
Mary Dwan 
Kate C. M. Edwards 
Christine & Paul Englund 
F. Paul Galeone, Photographer, Inc. 
Jim & Peggy Fry 
Katrina L. Garrett 
Lillian K. Gibbons 
Jim & Faith Gilroy 
David M. Gordon 
Beth Gregory 
Cynthia & Ned Halle 
Claire T. Hartman 
Jack L. Harvey 
Carol Hayes-Gegner 
Melody Gordon-Healy 
Sharon G. Hogue 
Paul & Jennifer Huston 
Irish Charities of Maryland, Inc. 
Joeann Karibo & Mark Tamulonis 
Joseph Karibo 
Robert B. King 
Ann & Drexel Knight 
Barbara & Bill Kriz 
Charmaine Krohe, SSND 
Julia K. Maher * 
Dennis & Katharine Malone 
Michael & Cathleen Maloney 
Dr. Frank C. Marino Foundation 
Jeffrey & Karen McCormack 
Ilona M. McGuiness 
Mary Lu McNeal 
Regina McPhillips 
Montag Family Fund of The Community  
     Foundation for Greater Atlanta 
Mount de Sales Academy National  
     Art Honor Society Students,  
     Catonsville, MD 
Thomas J. Murphy 
Patrick & Amy Mutch 
Barry & Cathy Nestor 
Most Rev. William C. Newman 
Martha & Robert Oare * 
Sylvia & Roderick O'Connor 
One Stop Auto Parts, Inc. 
Mary Elizabeth Orr, SSND 
Yvonne Ottaviano 

John & Anne Patterson 
Sheila M. Perkinson 
Errol & Joyce Phillip 
Mary Louise Preis 
Suman & Nagaraj Rao 
Cynthia Rodas 
Nancy & John Sacci 
Sheila & George Shepard 
The Honorable Carol E. Smith 
Joshua Smith 
Wendy Smith & Christopher Darezzo 
St. Bernadette Parish, Severn, MD 
St. Louis the King Knights of Columbus  
     Council #11898 
St. Margaret School, Bel Air, MD 
Beth & Joel Stafford 
Jean & Michael Sullivan 
Barbara A. Tipton 
George & Jean Vaeth 
Msgr. Arthur F. Valenzano 
Anne C. Volpe 
Susan C. Vosloh 
Mary Kim Ward 
Janice & Charles Warns 
West Psychotherapy Services, LLC 
Clare E. Wherley 
Laishy Williams-Carlson 
 

Circle of Initiation 
($100 to $499) 
Anonymous 
Terri Bellew 
Charles & Joanne Brown 
Maureen & Alan Aarons 
Academy of Notre Dame Faculty,  
     Villanova, PA 
David Adamson 
Cynthia Allen 
Jane & Robert Amtmann 
Betty Atkinson 
Darleen Atkinson 
Baltimore Basilica Knights of Columbus  
      Council #15768 
Leah Winterling Bark 
Jane & Norbert Basel 
Karyn Bauer 
Kathleen Baughman 
Dorothy Baumeister 
Mary Baxter 
Anna Mae Becker 
Mary Jane Bell 
Peter Bell & Lise Satterfield 
Phyllis J. Berg 
Charlotte M. Bernhardt 
Ray & Doris Bintrim 
Box Tops for Education 
Richard & Mary Frances Bradyhouse 
Leon J. Brown, Jr., M.D. 
Joseph & Sheila Brune 
Megan & John Brune 
James & Margaret Bryan 
Bon Secours Health System, Inc. –  
     Days of Caring 
Bon Secours Richmond Health  
     System - EDC-IT Department 
Anna Budiwsky 
Paul & Carolyn Budny 
Renee & Jerry Buettner * 
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Mary Elizabeth Buettner, SSND 
Tony & Peggy Bur * 
Anne S. Burgan 
James & Anne Burke 
Dot Burkhardt 
Irene Callahan, RSM 
Carol Ann Campbell 
Patricia Dale Cannella 
Harriet Capitol 
Gloria Rae Carpeneto 
Judith Center & David Kass 
Joyce Willis Chapman 
Charm City Fitness 
John & Amy Chay 
Mary Haer Chiles 
Ellen & John Cioccio 
Dorothy Clayborne 
Jessie M. Colson 
Anne Marie Connolly 
Robert & Mavis Connolly 
Charles & Kathryn Constable 
James F. Cooke 
The Honorable Charlotte M. Cooksey 
Corpus Christi Community at Trinity  
     School, Ilchester, MD 
Marion B. Corry 
Joanna & David Cox 
Mary Ruzicka & Dick Crook 
Estate of Franklin E. & Louise W. Daigler 
Thomas J. & Margaret D'Alesandro 
David & Lou Davia 
Sisters of Bon Secours, Marriottsville  
     Novitiate House 
Mary Joel Davis 
Jane Del Vecchio 
Barbara Delano 
Virginia & Joseph Delfico 
Harry F. DeSanctis * 
Hilda & Dennis DeSanctis * 
Elaine M. Diggs 
Joseph & Lynn Doerfler 
Mary Donohue, SNDdeN 
Delia Dowling, SSND 
Marie D. Dunham 
Beverly A. D'Urbano 
Donna & John Easton 
Theda Ecker 
Susan Eggers & Bob Goldman * 
Nina Elliott 
Charles & Caledonia Ely 
Sam & Donie Ely 
John & Nancy Erickson 
Charlotte Ernst 
Janet M. Evans 
Gisele Ferretto 
Frank & Barbara Flanigan 
Paula Forney 
Lori & Barry Frederick 
Louise C. Frock 
Mary Funke 
Barbara R. Gailunas 
M. Susan Garreis 
William L. Gaudreau 
The Honorable Susan K. Gauvey 
Jeanette Gilmore 
Rose Glorioso & Donna Senft 
Clarence Goetz 
Linda Greene 

Patricia E. Groeninger 
Monica Hausner 
Carla D. Hayden, PhD 
Maryella R. Hierholzer 
Karen & Joseph Higgins 
Louise T. Higgins 
Barbara & Sam Himmelrich 
Carrie Jo Himmelrich 
Bruce & Dorothy Hofmann 
Mary & Louis Hogan 
Sean M. Holly 
Holy Family Catholic Community of  
     Middletown, Middletown, MD 
Betty Ann and John Howard Fund 
Lawrence (Skip) Hubbard 
Mason & Kathleen Hurd 
Barbara L. Ipsaro 
Marjean C. Irwin 
Kathryn Johnson 
Mary Joan & John Jordan 
Margaret Juskelis, SSND 
Suzanne & Robert Karkoska 
Eileen F. Karl 
Mary Pat & Brian Kavanagh 
Maureen & Robert Keck 
Beth Kennedy 
Lenna D. Kennedy 
Thomas & Denise Kickham 
Jennifer & George Kilbourne 
Mary L. Kilbourne 
Rosa L. King 
Jane & John Kircher 
M. Kristine Kirk 
John & Nancy Klaske * 
Andy & Lynn Kochis 
Anna & Matt Kozlov 
Mary Ann & William Krastel 
Arthur & Nancy Krummenoehl 
Lane Fund of the Fidelity Charitable  
     Gift Fund 
Lansdowne Improvement Association 
Carol & Constantine Lanzi 
Faye Royale Larkins 
Andrea LaChance & Bruce Lauber * 
Tim & Traci LaValle 
Anne Lavelle 
Kathleen K. LaVina 
Paula Himmelheber Lee 
Karyl & Salvatore Leggio 
Mary Beth Lennon 
Donna H. Linksz 
Living Water Holistic Ministries, Inc. 
Elizabeth Lund 
Clement & Sarah Lutterodt 
Brian & Jennifer Lynch 
Richard Lynch 
Robert & Gail Lynch 
Kathleen & Raymond Lyon 
Diane Lyons 
Kathleen K. Mahar 
Mary C. Mangione 
Kevin & Sara Manning 
Margaret & Michael Markovic 
Eileen B. Martin * 
Ralph & Virginia Martinez 
Fred & Mary Mauser 
Agnes & Dan Mazur 
Ann McCafferty, SNDdeN 
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Margaret McCann 
Maureen M. McCart 
Maria & William McCarthy 
Paul & John McCollum 
Joan & Frank McDermott 
Sharon & Michael McGarvey 
Kevin & Jody McKenna 
M. Karen McNally, RSM 
Ellen L. McNeill 
Phillip & Stephanie McQuaid 
Julie & Frank McQuilkin 
Amy & Patrick Mead 
Joanne & Jeffrey Mezzullo 
Joyce W. Michaux 
Stanley & Laurie Miller 
James & Juanita Mohler 
Kim & Geoff Moody 
Rosanna & Philip Moore 
William D. Moran &  
     Norwood Service Center 
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney 
Janet E. Moses 
Rosemary Moynihan, DC 
Sarah Mullen 
Patricia Murphy, SSND 
Mary & Ken Murray 
Joseph G. Muth 
Linda Myers 
Joseph Nartowicz 
Catharie Conway Nass 
Northrop Grumman Foundation 
Lois O'Brien-Cronin 
Sherri & Steven O'Donnell 
Lee & Marilyn Ogburn 
Mary T. Olert 
Liana M. Orsolini 
Greg & Katharine Otto 
Carol & Cliff Palmer 
Jeanette & John Parmigiani 
Laura & James Platner 
Sharon & Stanley Potocki 
Patricia E. Davis 
Robert & Suzy Price 
Pat & Vinnie Quayle 
Rev. Brian M. Rafferty 
Geetha Raja, M.D. 
Members of Ravens Roost 50  
     Foundation for Families, Inc. 
Elaine A. Rayme 
Dana Reed * 
Augusta Reilly, RSM 
Sarah Anne Riley 
Bernadette Roche 
Angela R. Rodriguez 
Natalie Rosetti 
Mark C. Rouse 
Sheila & Philip Rousseaux 
Ted & Virginia Rugemer 
Michael & Mardy Runnels 
Marianna & John Russell 
John E. Ruth Company, Inc. 
Joan M. Ryan * 
Michael & Barbara Ryan 
Roberta & Edward Sabin 
Nancy & Thomas Sanders 
Joanne Marie Savage &  
     Mikel-Meredith Weidman 
Kathleen M. Savage 

Patricia & Gerald Savage 
Jaya Sawhney 
Tom & Kathy Scanlon 
School Sisters of Notre Dame –  
     Mary, Our Queen Community at  
     Villa Assumpta, Baltimore, MD 
School Sisters of Notre Dame –  
     Villa Assumpta Community,  
     Baltimore, MD 
Seton High School - Class of 1963 
Jane M. Shaab 
Bernadette Shine 
Carole Shinnick, SSND 
Jennifer C. Simmons 
Sister of Bon Secours Leadership Office  
     and Retreat & Conference Center, 
     Marriottsville, MD 
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
     St. Jerome Convent, Hyattsville, MD 
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
     St. Julie Convent, Westbury, NY 
Nancy Skinner 
Karmen Slezak 
Jane M. Smith 
Patricia Smith, RSM 
Suzanne & Terry Spencer 
St. Alphonsus Rodriguez Knights of  
     Columbus Council #13294 
St. Clement I Parish, Lansdowne, MD 
Maris St. Cyr 
St. Ignatius Church, Baltimore, MD 
Stanley Balck & Decker 
John & Cathy Stefano 
David & Dianne Stephan  
     and Kathy Ranta 
Robert & Rosella Stock 
Michael & Anna Maria Storey 
Thomas & Mary Sullivan 
Eugene M. Sullivan, M.D. Foundation 
Brent & Karla Swinton 
Target Corporation 
Susan Terranova 
Deborah Thiels 
Thomas Associates, Inc. 
John E. Thomas 
Mary Dowling Thompson 
Edna E. Tillette 
George & Mary Torggler 
Kathleen Treacy 
Josephine M. Trueschler 
Sharon & David Tufaro 
Billye Turner 
Jim Uhles 
United Way of Delaware  
     Anonymous Givers 
Kristin Upton 
Frances M. Usher, SSND 
Jo Ann Valaske &  
     Her Small Faith Community 
Joseph & Terri Van Der Gracht 
Andre J. Varacka 
Andrew & Irene Vecchione 
Verizon Foundation 
Martha Vitek & Patrick Welsh 
Ann & Andy Wagner 
Betty Nell Wagner 
Jean M. Walker 
Thomas Ward 
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Kathleen & Mark Warner 
Valerie E. Washington,  
     National Black Catholic Congress 
Jon & Mary Catherine Webb 
Beneva J. Weintraub 
Loretta T. Whalen * 
Joanne Wills & Rich Holzman * 
Alicia & Robert Wilson 
Sandy Wirth's Well for  
     the Journey Group 
Anne T. Wisniewski 
Jacob Wittig 
Chip & Kirsten Woelper 
M. T. Susan Wood 
Deborah & Joe Wyda 
Louisa "Dickie" Wyskiel 
Matthew & Christina Wyskiel 
Ellen H. Yankellow & William Chapman 
Mary K. Zajac & Kevin J. Gardner 
John & Michele Zurad 
 

New Frontiers Circle 
(Up to $99) 
Anonymous 
Barbara Ackerman 
Mary Noel Albers, SSND 
Teonta Allen 
Mary Frances Angermaier, SSND 
Mary Constance Baker, SSND 
Richard Baldwin 
Nancy H. Bateman 
Daniel & Susan Baum 
Mary Rosina Bayliss, RSM 
Mary Ann Bazata, SSND 
Katherine Marie Bell, RSM 
Helen Bellew, SNDdeN 
Elizabeth A. Berger 
Margaret & John Bertulis 
Melinda Bihn & William Wallace 
Anne Denise Blake, SNDdeN 
Kathleen O. Bowen 
Barbara Bowers, SSND 
Phyllis & E. Clarke Bowie 
Lynne K. Bowman 
Martha & James Bradley 
Mary Beth Brubaker 
Barbara B. Brunk 
Eileen Budny 
Larry & Mary Ellen Bur * 
J. Michael Burke 
Jeffrey Burke 
Kelly Bollinger Burke 
Richard Mary Burke, RSM & Sisters 
Frances Butler, SSND 
Bill & Theresa Campbell 
Audrey Magdalena Carbine 
Melissa & George Carroll 
Nancy & Roger Cassell 
Rosann M. Catalano 
Mary Angela Chairs 
Jeanne Marie Chapman 
Edith Clark 
Joan & John Coble 
Kathy McGlone Cogdell 
Joyce E. Colegrove 
Janet C. Coleman 
Martha A. Conlon 
Patricia A. Connell 

Jane M. Conover * 
Anna Marie & John Conrad 
Donna Cooper 
Mary S. Cooper 
Thomas & Mary Agnes Cotter 
Donna Marie Coward, RSM 
Christine Crouch * 
Frank & Kathy Curran 
Dorothy Daiger, SSND 
William & Kathleen Daly 
Grace D'Amico, SSND 
Peter E. Dans, M.D. 
Brian Davia 
Karen Davia 
Margaret W. Davis 
Mary Teresa Day, SNDdeN 
Virginia Anne Day 
Linda Johansen Dei 
Andre Dembowski, RSM 
Mary Trinita DiGiacomo, SSND 
Carol Diegelman 
Peter T. Diemer 
Holly Diggins 
Thomas & Kathleen Duckhorn 
Douglas T. DuVall 
Alexius A. Dyer, Jr. 
Paul & Laureene Eames 
Tara & Eric Ebersole 
Regena Edwards 
Eileen Eppig, SSND 
Susan M. Faughnan 
Joan Feeley 
Nancy M. Fiedler 
Ann Fletcher 
Charles & Miriam Fleury 
April Flores 
Monica Flynn 
Elise & Jim Ford 
Janice M. Ford 
Judith A. Fortin 
Richard & Lisa Fox 
John & Denise Franchetti 
Kathleen Fullerton, SSND 
Michael Gargagliano 
Mary & Patrick Geary 
Joy & Arnel Generoso 
Barbara & Ralph Genuario 
Jolene & Steven Gercken 
M. Reginald Gerdes, OSP 
Lucy Giacchetti, SSND &  
     Joellyn Grandchamp, SSND 
Marley & Phillip Giggey 
Gayle E. Glass 
Frances & Stanley Glinka 
Mary Jane Goetzke 
Eileen & Timothy Goodspeed 
Michael & Anne Goudreau 
Harry & Margaret Graham 
Celine & Mark Greene 
Mary Adele Griesacker 
Donielle Griffin 
Margaret H. Grimes 
Rosemary Guarino 
Mary M. Gunning 
Janet & Jim Hannan 
Harris Teeter Together in Education 
Cindy Harris 
Ann Elizabeth Hartnett, SSND 
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Carlisle V. Hashim 
Dr. and Mrs. Charles F. Haugh, III 
Mary Ellen Hayden 
David J. Herbert 
Tom & Valerie Herwig 
Barbara Higdon 
Sylvia Hillman 
Barbara Miller Hitchings 
Norda A. Hodgson-Clopein 
Jean & Richard Holzman 
Patricia M. Hook 
Davonna M. Hoover 
Marie Carl Horn, SSND 
Michele Hunt 
Kathleen Jager, SSND 
Cornelius Jennings 
Karen R. Kadar 
Sally Ann & Irenaeus Kamantauskas 
Edithann Kane, SNDdeN 
Shihan Marc's Karate Academy 
Ira Keen 
Jean Keesey, SNDdeN 
Madeline Keller, SSND &  
     Mary Lennon, SSND 
Anne-Marie & John Kesseg 
Victoria Kessler, SSND 
Key Equipment Finance, Inc. 
Madalen & Robert Kight 
Thomas & Margaret King 
David & Kristen Kinkopf 
Pamela Kirk 
Betty W. Klare 
Karen L. Kohlhoff 
Leonora Kopera 
Thomas & Marie Kovac 
Marge Kramer & Family 
Marion Kreiner 
Elizabeth & James Kronz 
Mary Regis Krusniewski, SSND 
Msgr. Ralph Kuehner 
Kathy & Dick Lamond 
Ladies Ancient Order of Hibernians –  
     Division 1, Catonsville,  
     Baltimore County, MD 
Carrie Z. Larkin 
Paula Laschenski, SNDdeN 
Felicia Lawrence 
Stephanie Lazarus 
Frank & Ellen Leach 
Eileen & John Leonhart 
Eileen L. Lewis 
John & Connie Liesen 
Mike & Ruth Liesen 
Elizabeth Lomas 
Erin T. Lorenz 
Alejandro & Vellma Lukic 
Heather Lyons & John Fusciello 
Shawn Marie Maguire, SNDdeN 
David Maiocco 
Jason & Lisa Manuel 
Connie Matricardi 
Judith & Robert Mattey 
Frances & Jerome May 
Marellen & Craig Mayers 
Kevin & Susan Maynard 
Barbara McClain 
Amelia & James McConnell 
Marie Elena McCormack, SSND 

Ursula Blank McCormick 
LaToya McCoy 
Sarah A. McCray 
Mary Ellen & James McCrea 
Rea Marie McDonnell, SSND 
Barbara J. McElderry 
Mary McFadden, SNDdeN 
Iris Marie McGann, SSND 
Mary Faith McKean, RSM 
John & Madalen McKenna 
Alma & Francis Meagher 
Maryanne & Stephen Means 
Jo Vitrano Miller 
Doris Jean Miller, RSM 
Joan Minella, SSND 
Robert & Carlene Mondor 
Stephanie Moore 
Chris Morris 
Christine Mulcahy, SSND 
Mary Jean Mulch, SSND 
Virginia Muller, SSND 
Carolyn & Martin Mumma 
Dennis & Barbara Murphy 
Michael & Diane Murphy 
National Coalition of 100 Black Women –  
     Baltimore Metropolitan Chapter 
Bill & Linda Neidert 
Catherine M. Nolan * 
Sharon Norton 
Number Ten Foundation, Inc. 
Nursing Assistants at Villa Assumpta,  
     Baltimore, MD 
Rev. Sean O'Brien, OFM 
Elizabeth G. O'Connell 
Anne O'Donnell, RSM &  
     Joan Dumm, RSM 
Jan O'Malley –  
     The Good Neighbors Family Trust 
Mary Aquin O'Neill, RSM 
Regina Pellegrini, SNDdeN 
Mary Peroutka 
Helene F. Perry 
Vanessa & Phil Piper 
Nicolle & Ralph Pirozzi 
John D. Pomarzynski 
Amy & Mark Pozza 
Suzanne S. Preis * 
Mary Theresa Prior, SSND 
Len Ptak 
Robin Ratchford 
Helen Reilly, SSND 
Margaret M. Reitman 
Karen Rider 
Michael & Joyce Riggin 
Madeleine M. Rivers 
Sharon Rock 
David & Michele Roling 
Marie Romejko, SNDdeN 
Peggy Russell 
Rita Anne Rutledge 
Kara Ryan, SSND & Trinitas Bochini, SSND 
Mary Anita Saffran, SSND 
Sage Payment Solutions 
Diane L. Sander 
Chris & Dawn Sarjeant 
John Schock 
School Sisters of Notre Dame –  
     Small Communities 
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     Caroline House, Bridgeport, CT 
     Charlesgate-8430C Community,  
          Towson, MD 
     Corpus Christi Community,  
          Baltimore, MD 
     Nativity Community at Villa Assumpta,  
          Baltimore, MD 
     Notre Dame de Lafayette Community,  
          Rochester, NY 
     Our Lady of Hope Convent,  
          Baltimore, MD 
     Providence Road Community,  
          Baltimore, MD 
     Roland Avenue Community,  
          Baltimore, MD 
     St. Augustine Convent Community,  
          Elkridge, MD 
     St. Joseph Convent Community,  
          S. Norwalk, CT 
     St. Thomas Aquinas Convent  
          Community, Baltimore, MD 
Catherine Schwartz 
Bonaventure Scully, CFX 
Carol M. Scully 
Stephanie Seipp * 
Brian & Jeanne Sequeira 
Joan P. Serda, RSM 
Emily C. Serfling 
Katherine A. Shamer 
Carol & William Shea 
Marian Shelledy, SNDdeN 
Nellie R. Sherrill 
Richenda M. Shihab 
Jane & George Shipley 
Christine C. Shriver 
Annie Sinclair 
LouAnne & Randolph Smith 
Mary Anne Smith, RSM 
Marcella M. Missar, SNDdeN &  
     Marie-Louise Rossi, SNDdeN 
Mary Sommerfeldt * 
Terri Spence 
Sisters of Bon Secours - N. Fulton  
     Avenue Community, Baltimore, MD 
Sisters of Mercy - Convent of Mercy,  
     Mobile, AL 
Sisters of Mercy - Hollen Road  
     Community, Baltimore, MD 
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
     Glen Avenue Community,  
     Baltimore, MD 
Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
     Heather Hill Road Community,  
     Baltimore, MD 
St. Andrew by the Bay Parish,  
     Annapolis, MD 
Jeanne L. Stanley 
Evelyn Steadman 
Estate of Mary Margaret Sterling 
Linda Stilling, SSND 
Margaret Mohler Strahan 
Robin Stratton, OCD 
Margaret Sullivan, Ph.D. 
Marian Sullivan, SSND 
Brenda & Napoleon Sykes 
Alice Talone, CBS 
Mary R. Tanney & Carl R. Yusavitz 
Karen & Robert Tarry * 

Terry & Jackie Tipton 
Iris & Larry Turner 
Joan Sammartino Turner 
Sharon & Timothy Valentine 
Barbara H. Vann 
Julia A. Wagner 
Arthur & Margaret Walsh 
Dolores Walsh 
Patrick & Carol Walsh 
Bernadette Walsh, SSND 
Mary Ann Walsh, RSM 
Celeste & Richard Walter 
Pat Warnick, SSND & Helen Reilly, SSND 
Peter & Kathleen Watko * 
Nancy & Edwin Weber 
Sue & Leo Welsh 
Jennifer L. Wicks 
Susan S. G. Wierman 
Aimee J. Wiest 
Eileen F. Wilkinson 
Joanne Wilson 
Patti Wilson 
Michele & Chip Woods 
Harry & Eileen Workman * 
Gloria Phillips Wren 
Elizabeth Bur Wurzburg * 
Albert A. Zachik 
Mary John Vianney Zullo, SSND 
 

Honorary Gifts 
AAUW Baltimore  
     Susan S. G. Wierman 
Academy of Notre Dame de Namur,  
     Villanova, PA  
     Catharie Conway Nass 
Katherine Bell, RSM  
     Ray & Doris Bintrim 
Leo & Ann Bellantoni  
      Marie Bellantoni 
Betsy & Thomas Brinker  
      Mary & Patrick Geary 
Virginia Marie Brune, SSND  
      Joseph & Sheila Brune 
Michael Burke & Henry Strohminger  
     Clarence Goetz 
     Natalie Rosetti 
     Tom & Kathy Scanlon 
     Patti Wilson 
Marie Campbell  
     Mary Adele Griesacker 
Buz Chaney & Donna Gates  
     Patricia & Gerald Savage 
Kate & Chris Crook  
     Mary Ruzicka & Dick Crook 
Linda & Topper Crook  
     Mary Ruzicka & Dick Crook 
Dorothy Daiger, SSND  
     Mary Noel Albers, SSND 
Elaine Davia, CBS  
     David & Lou Davia 
     Sisters of Bon Secours,  
          Marriottsville Novitiate House 
     Sisters of Bon Secours,  
          N Fulton Ave Community,  
          Baltimore, MD 
Frances Marie DeMarco, RSM  
     Ray & Doris Bintrim 
Delia Dowling, SSND  
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     Anne S. Burgan 
     Mary Ruzicka & Dick Crook 
     Mary Joan & John Jordan 
     Emily C. Serfling 
     Aimee J. Wiest 
     Louisa "Dickie" Wyskiel 
Jim Dugan  
     Mary Aquin O'Neill, RSM 
Frank Fischer  
     Harry F. DeSanctis 
April Flores  
     Jacob Wittig 
Kathy Fullerton, SSND  
     Harriet Capitol 
Marian Garvey  
     Mary Jane Goetzke 
Mary Goulart  
     Amelia & James McConnell 
Claire Hartman  
     Peter Bell & Lise Satterfield 
Kathryn Hierholzer  
     Maryella R. Hierholzer 
Pam Himmelrich  
     Margery & Timothy Bessent 
     Anne-Stuart & Richard Darrell 
     Anna & Matt Kozlov 
     Montag Family Fund of The  
          Community Foundation for  
          Greater Atlanta 
     Greg & Katharine Otto 
Pam & Sam Himmelrich  
     Carrie Jo Himmelrich 
Fran Hutchinson  
     Joyce & Errol Phillip 
Maria Iannuccillo, SSND  
     Virginia Anne Day 
Mary L. Kilbourne  
     Jennifer & George Kilbourne 
Louise Kirkland  
     Patricia & Edward Harris 
Mary Lina, SSND  
     Most Rev. William C. Newman 
Kathleen Leahy Lyon  
     Maureen & Alan Aarons 
Rosina Maiers  
     Charles & Caledonia Ely 
     Sam & Donie Ely 
Mauto Manna, SSND  
     Gino & Peggy Gemignani 
Mercy Sisters at  
     Mt. St. Agnes College 1966  
     Nancy Skinner 
Mary Lou Monaghan, SNDdeN  
     Mary Teresa Day, SNDdeN 
     Carrie Z. Larkin 
Moira Monk  
     Sherri & Steven O'Donnell 
Denny Moran  
     Douglas T. DuVall 
4 Congregational Sponsors &  
     Scholarship Sponsors  
     Joeann Karibo & Mark Tamulonis 
The Murphy Family  
     Patricia Murphy, SSND 
Patricia Murphy, SSND  
     Maureen & Robert Keck 
     Ted & Virginia Rugemer 
Rev. Joseph Muth  

     Suzanne & Terry Spencer 
Nancy Nale  
     Sarah Anne Riley 
Kathleen O'Brien, SNDdeN  
     Robert & Rosella Stock 
Yolanda Perry  
     Joyce & Errol Phillip 
Joyce & Errol Phillip  
     Linda Greene 
Marie-Louise Rossi, SNDdeN  
     Delia Dowling, SSND 
     Jean Keesey, SNDdeN 
     Barbara A. Tipton 
Beth Ruekberg & Kate Dowling  
     Barbara Ackerman 
     Kathleen Baughman 
     Melinda Bihn & William Wallace 
     Richard & Lisa Fox 
     Louise C. Frock 
     Shihan Marc's Karate Academy 
     Barbara J. McElderry 
     Mary & Ken Murray 
     Christine C. Shriver 
     LouAnne & Randolph Smith 
Patricia & Jerry Savage  
     Ted & Virginia Rugemer 
     Carol M. Scully 
Seton High School Class of 1963  
     Charlotte M. Bernhardt 
     Sylvia Hillman 
Tymarra Sherrill  
     William L. Gaudreau 
Dr. & Mrs. Lionel Sifontes  
     Joyce & Errol Phillip 
Sisters Academy Class of 2014  
     Pam & Sam Himmelrich 
     Susan Zator & Harry Merritt 
Sisters Academy Students,  
     Faculty & Staff  
     SSND - Notre Dame de Lafayette  
          Community, Rochester, NY 
Sisters of Mercy  
     Richard Mary Burke, RSM & Sisters 
Sisters of Mercy & Mercy Associates  
     Gisele Ferretto 
The Honorable Carol E. Smith  
     Patricia Smith, RSM 
Ellen Smith & Chris Dew  
     Patricia Smith, RSM 
Patricia Smith, RSM  
     Donna Marie Coward, RSM 
     The Honorable Carol E. Smith 
2013 SNDdeN Jubilarians  
     Marcella M. Missar, SNDdeN 
     Marie-Louise Rossi, SNDdeN 
SNDdeN Chesapeake  
     Provincial Leaders  
     Linda Myers 
2013 SSND Jubilarians  
     Mary Noel Albers, SSND 
     Iris Marie McGann, SSND 
2014 SSND Diamond Jubilarians  
     Helen Reilly, SSND 
2014 SSND Jubilarians  
     Frances Butler, SSND 
     Kathleen Fullerton, SSND 
     Mary Regis Krusniewski, SSND 
     Patricia Murphy, SSND 
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SSND Atlantic-Midwest  
     Provincial Council  
     Madeline Keller, SSND 
     Mary Lennon, SSND 
SSND Profession Class of 1957  
     Davonna M. Hoover 
Mr. & Mrs. Aidan Surlis  
     Joyce & Errol Phillip 
Teachers  
     Ann McCafferty, SNDdeN 
John Vianney, SSND  
     Virginia Anne Day 
Judy & George Wacker  
     Joyce & Errol Phillip 
John Duston Walsh  
     SSND - Corpus Christi Community,  
          Baltimore, MD 
John Ward  
     Mary Kim Ward 
Paul Weber  
     Theda Ecker 
     Charles & Caledonia Ely 
     Sam & Donie Ely 
Ethel Whitlock  
     Gloria Phillips Wren 
 

Memorial Gifts 
Helen Weber Ackerman 
     Elaine A. Rayme 
Ramona & Howard Appeltofft 
     Andy & Lynn Kochis 
Bernard & Mary Baumiller 
     Helen L. Baumiller 
Fred Joseph Boos 
     Fred & Nancy Lee Boos 
Juliana Dowling Brunk 
     Barbara B. Brunk 
     Rose Glorioso & Donna Senft 
     Ira Keen 
Catherine Busky 
     Carolyn & Martin Mumma 
Matthew B. Clements 
     Barbara A. Tipton 
Catherine M. Coleman 
     Elizabeth A. Berger 
Rita Collins, SSND 
     Mary Trinita DiGiacomo, SSND 
Patrick Connolly 
     Edna E. Tillette 
Mary Jo Corey 
     Mary C. Corey 
John F. Crook 
     Betty Nell Wagner 
Colette Dans 
     Peter E. Dans, M.D. 
Father-in-law of Dessolene Davis 
     Joyce & Errol Phillip 
Patricia Dowd 
     Kathleen & Mark Warner 
Rudy D'Urbano 
     Beverly A. D'Urbano 
Macoy Eames 
     Paul & Laureene Eames 
Patricia A. Easter 
     Marge Kramer & Family 
     John D. Pomarzynski 
     Rita Anne Rutledge 
Maura Eichner, SSND 

     Gino & Peggy Gemignani 
Eleanor Eppig 
     Eileen Eppig, SSND 
Paul Feeley 
     Joan Feeley 
Margaret Feeney 
     Kathleen & Mark Warner 
Jeanne Bur Fischer 
     Michael J. Buckley & Jeannette Suflita 
     Renee & Jerry Buettner 
     Tony & Peggy Bur 
     Larry & Mary Ellen Bur 
     Jane M. Conover 
     Christine Crouch 
     Harry F. DeSanctis 
     Hilda & Dennis DeSanctis 
     Mark & Kathy DeSanctis 
     Susan Eggers & Bob Goldman 
     Christopher, Maryann and Sebastian Fischer 
     John & Nancy Klaske * 
     Andrea LaChance & Bruce Lauber * 
     Julia K. Maher 
     Eileen B. Martin 
     Catherine M. Nolan 
     Martha & Robert Oare 
     Suzanne S. Preis 
     Dana Reed 
     Joan M. Ryan 
     Stephanie Seipp 
     Jeanne & Rick Smiledge 
     Karen & Robert Tarry 
     Peter & Kathleen Watko 
     Loretta T. Whalen 
     Harry & Eileen Workman 
     Elizabeth Bur Wurzburg 
Helen Fish, SSND 
     Mary Lou Fish 
Evelyn Fitzke, SNDdeN 
     Nancy Skinner 
James E. & Eleanor Fitzpatrick 
     Sheila & George Shepard 
John & Angie Franchetti 
     John & Denise Franchetti 
Mary Jo Grove Garreis 
     M. Susan Garreis 
Ann Geoffrey 
     Kathleen & Mark Warner 
Joseph Goetzke 
     Mary Jane Goetzke 
Elaine Goulart 
     Amelia & James McConnell 
Margaret Grace 
     John & Madalen McKenna 
Claire Cullinan Hartman 
     Elise & Jim Ford 
Joseph M. Healy 
     Melody Gordon-Healy 
Matthew Heffernan 
     Robert & Gail Lynch 
Dorothy Henggeler 
     Ladies Ancient Order of Hibernians –  
          Division 1, Catonsville,  
          Baltimore County, MD 
Carola Himmelheber, SSND 
     Paula Himmelheber Lee 
Eileen Holahan 
     Mary R. Tanney & Carl R. Yusavitz 
Russell Honaker 
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     Mary Jane Bell 
Betty Karibo 
     Joseph Karibo 
Therese E. Keen 
     Ira Keen 
Frances Helen Kennedy 
     Louise T. Higgins 
Linda Kennedy 
     Lenna D. Kennedy 
Margaret Mary Kmetyk 
     Mary Ann Kmetyk 
John & Margaret Kochis 
     Andy & Lynn Kochis 
Philomen Langhals, SSND 
     Rea Marie McDonnell, SSND 
Patrick Lavelle 
     Anne Lavelle 
Nancy B. Leahy 
     Thomas Associates, Inc. 
E. Gertrude DeVouges Lewns 
     Diane Lyons 
John S. Linz 
     M. T. Susan Wood 
George Lochboehler 
     Mary L. Kilbourne 
Ethel MacGary 
     Ellen L. McNeill 
Marie Martin 
     Maryella R. Hierholzer 
Mary Agnelia McAfee, SSND 
     Lenna D. Kennedy 
Eileen McCarthy, SSND 
     Rea Marie McDonnell, SSND 
Mary McCormack, SSND 
     Marie Elena McCormack, SSND 
Eileen McFadden, SSND 
     Victoria Kessler, SSND 
James McFadden 
     Mary McFadden, SNDdeN 
     Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
          Heather Hill Road Community,  
          Baltimore, MD 
Sarah Frances McGinity 
     Bobbi & Chip Ackers 
Dr. Edna McGlynn 
     Pat Murphy & Dan Savin 
Laverne McKenna 
     John & Madalen McKenna 
McNamara Family 
     Michael & Cathleen Maloney 
Edward J. McNeal, Sr. 
     Mary Lu McNeal 
Mercy Sisters at Mt. St. Agnes  
     College 1966 
     Nancy Skinner 
Frank & Annabell Milanicz 
     John & Denise Franchetti 
Theresa Basel Milford 
     Jane & Norbert Basel 
Msgr. Edward Miller 
     The Thomas More Project 
     Msgr. Arthur F. Valenzano 
Ellen E. Miller 
     Jane M. Smith 
Barbara S. Moore 
     Joyce W. Michaux 
John Moran 
     William D. Moran &  

          Norwood Service Center 
Clare Mosmiller 
     Nancy H. Bateman 
     Marion B. Corry 
The Mosmiller Family 
     James & Juanita Mohler 
Steven P. Murphy 
     Dennis & Barbara Murphy 
     Patricia Murphy, SSND 
     Kathleen M. Savage 
Katherine Neuslein, RSM 
     Michele & Chip Woods 
Anna & Herb Nikolai 
     Jane & George Shipley 
Grade School & High Schools Nuns 
     Margaret M. Reitman 
Mother of Sharon Penland 
     Joyce & Errol Phillip 
John Peters 
     Sisters of Notre Dame de Namur –  
          St. Julie Convent, Westbury, NY 
J. Bernard & Marie Rafferty 
     Rev. Brian M. Rafferty 
James Ramsden 
     School Sisters of Notre Dame –  
          8430C Charlesgate Community,  
          Towson, MD 
Toni Reddy 
     Nancy & Thomas Sanders 
William Rogers 
     Patricia M. Hook 
Alice Ross 
     Melody Gordon-Healy 
Mary Bernadette Rouse 
     Eileen & John Leonhart 
     Mark C. Rouse 
Deceased Sisters of Mercy 
     Richard Mary Burke, RSM & Sisters 
Joseph Scully 
     Bonaventure Scully, CFX 
Helen Schultz 
     Sylvia & Roderick O'Connor 
Thomas Shine 
     Bernadette Shine 
Amalia Marchand Sifre 
     Madeleine M. Rivers 
J. Robert Sprankle 
     Anonymous 
Mr. and Mrs. Stanley Stodolski 
     Thomas & Denise Kickham 
Patrick Sullivan 
     Anne S. Burgan 
Mary Kateri Sullivan, RSM 
     Doris & Ray Bintrim 
     Doris Jean Miller, RSM 
Mary E. Suplee, SNDdeN 
     Helen Bellew, SNDdeN 
Miriam Jude Sweeney, SSND 
     Margaret & Michael Markovic 
Bill Thompson 
     Mary Dowling Thompson 
Grandmother of Donna Thompson 
     Joyce & Errol Phillip 
Roberta Tierney, SSND 
     School Sisters of Notre Dame –  
          Notre Dame de Lafayette  
          Community, Rochester, NY 
Dorsey & Helen Tipton 
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     Barbara A. Tipton 
Virginia Toohey 
     Margaret McCann 
Margaret Turner, SNDdeN 
     Mary Angela Chairs 
William J. Turner 
     Iris & Larry Turner 
Rose Walsh 
     John & Kate Walsh 
Warnick and Reilly Families 
     Pat Warnick, SSND &  
          Helen Reilly, SSND 
Mary Ann Winterling 
     Leah Winterling Bark 
Barbara Klier Zink 
     Nancy & Edwin Weber 
Lucy & John Zullo 
     Mary John Vianney Zullo, SSND 
 

Gifts In Kind 
American Visionary Art Museum,  
     Baltimore, MD 
Anonymous 
Darleen Atkinson 
Bakery Express / Ms. Desserts,  
     Halethorpe, MD 
The Baltimore Orioles 
Baltimore Symphony Orchestra,  
     Baltimore, MD 
Mary Jane Bell 
Bonnie Bennett 
CenterStage 
Christ Child Society, Baltimore, MD 
Corner Florist, Inc., Lansdowne, MD 
Marcia A. Cort 
Jeanmarie Curley & Girl Scout Troop  
     #5359, Gaithersburg, MD 
The Davia Family 
Kathy Donnelly 
Father O'Neill Council Knights of Columbus  
     & Immaculate Conception Parish,  
     Towson, MD 
Firehouse Subs 
Four Seasons Grille 
Elaine Gentile, SNDdeN 
Giant Food Store, Baltimore, MD 
Maria Grove & Girl Scout Troop  
     #196, Ellicott City, MD 
Dorothy Gish 
Greetings & Readings, Baltimore, MD 
Margaret H. Grimes 
H & S Bakery, Inc., Baltimore, MD 
Mary & Nelson Herrman 
Kathy Honaker 
Pamela Jablon, SSND 
Karen Kadar 
Karen Kennedy 
Mary L. Kilbourne 
M. Kristine Kirk 
Knott Scholars Alumnae 
Barbara & Bill Kriz 
Michael & Rosemary Lardner 
Lynn's Day Spa 
Mars Super Markets, Inc. 
Maryland Institute College of Art,  
     Baltimore, MD 
The Maryland Jockey Club 
Jill McAlister 

Menasha Display Group, Philadelphia, PA 
- Courtenay O’Connor 

Joan Minella, SSND 
Moira & John Monk 
Chris Morris 
Mount de Sales Academy National  
     Art Honor Society Students,  
     Catonsville, MD 
Notre Dame of Maryland University, 
     Baltimore, MD 
Notre Dame Preparatory School, 
     Towson, MD 
Olive Grove Restaurant, Linthicum, MD 
Mary Aquin O'Neill, RSM 
Panera Bread 
Pizza Hut of Maryland 
Pat Roselle 
Mary Shimo, CBS 
Sisters of Bon Secours 
Louise Slezak 
Sorrento of Arbutus 
Edward St. John Foundation  
     and St. John Properties 
Robin Stratton, OCD 
Jeanne Tebera 
Toby's Dinner Theatre of Columbia, MD 
Total Wine and More, Odenton, MD 
Transfiguration Catholic Community,  
     Baltimore, MD 
VFW Post #327 
Dolores Walsh 
Joanne Wilson 
Wockenfuss 
Susan Zator & Harry Merritt 
 

Volunteers/Gifts of Service 
Peggy Bessent 
Anne-Stuart Darrell 
Murdock & Kathy Donnelly 
Kate Edwards 
Anne Maura English 
Xan Enright 
Barbara Gailunas 
Gallagher Evelius & Jones LLP –  
     Kathy Hoskins 
Girl Scouts of Central Maryland 
Go Consulting, Inc. - Jerry O'Keefe 
Pat Groeninger 
Pam Himmelrich 
Barbara Ipsaro 
Deborah S. Jones 
Julie B. McQuilkin 
Moira & John Monk 
Peggy Moseley 
Sallie Mullen 
Notre Dame Preparatory School  
     Students, Towson, MD 
Jim O'Leary, Maryland Science  
     Center, Baltimore, MD 
Mary Peroutka 
Augusta Reilly, RSM 
Angie Rodriguez 
Larry D. Sells 
Gwen Skillern and  
     Coalition of 100 Black Women 
Crissa Holder-Smith 
Kathy Smith 
Wendy Smith 
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Susan Solberg 
Maris St. Cyr 
Ann Wagner 
 

Matching Gifts 
American Trading & Production Corporation 

McCormick and Company, Inc. Fund Trust 
Northrop Grumman Foundation 
Stanley Black & Decker 
T. Rowe Price Associates Foundation, Inc. 
Verizon Foundation 

 
Sisters Academy of Baltimore is exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.  All contributions to the 
Academy are tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law.  Every effort has been made to accurately list all Sisters Academy contributors and 
volunteers for the period of July 1, 2013 and June 30, 2014.  We apologize for any errors.  Please contact the school at 410-242-1212 with any 
corrections.  Thank you for your continued support. 

 
 
 
 
 


